

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
Cr.M.P. No.822 of 2024**

-----  
Geetanajli Pandey ... Petitioner  
Versus  
The State of Jharkhand & Others ... Opposite Parties  
-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY**

-----  
For the Petitioner : Mr. Manoj Kr. Choubey, Advocate  
For the State : Mrs. Lily Sahay, Addl.P.P.  
-----

**Order No:-06 Dated:-17-06-2025**

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has removed the defects as pointed out by the stamp reporter.

Registry is directed to verify whether the defects have been removed by the petitioner or not; if the defects have not been removed, the petitioner is directed to remove the defects as pointed out by the stamp reporter within two weeks from the date of this order; failing which, this Criminal Miscellaneous Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

List this case after removal of the defects.

**(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)**